TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Health Holdings, Inc.		07/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co.	
Street Address:	1245 Home Avenue	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44310	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87825487	COOL THE PAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122685063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-966-2467

cmorgan@norvellip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Christian S. Morgan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2461

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian S. Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Christian S. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=180709 COOL THE PAIN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Performance Health Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and located at 28100 Torch Parkway, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/825,487 for the mark COOL THE PAIN ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all common law rights associated with such Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co., a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada and located at 1245 Home Avenue, Akron, Ohio 44310 ("Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all common law rights associated with such Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day set forth below.

Performance Health Holdings, Inc.

Date: July 9, 2018

Name: Michael Agliata

Title: VP, General Counsel & Corporate

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 07/10/2018